

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4598 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K. LAKSHMAN MOHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for stay)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let the further proceedings in contempt case  
no.1635 of 2009 in W.P. No.17373/2003 pending before  
the High Court of Judicature of Andhra Pradesh at  
Hyderabad remain stayed until further orders.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master